OP \$40.00 4428176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM449901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Training LLC		10/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartan Race, Inc.	
Street Address:	234 Congress Street	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4428176	SPARTAN TRAINING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025599163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026312021

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Purdy-Pyeron

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3951

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386499-283 SPARTAN TRAINI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/valerie a. purdy-pyeron/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignement - Reg No 4428176#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0988

900427639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is cutered into its of Oct. Hist, 2017 by and between Robert League, Owner of Spanian Training LLC, a Limited Liability Company ("Assignme"), in favor of Spania Training LLC, a Limited Liability Company ("Assignme"), in favor of Spania Training to the following facts and circumstances.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the "Sperian Training" trademark, together with all applications and registrations therefor, including, without limitation, U.S. Rog. No. 4428176 (the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby schuowledged, Ausignor has agreed to assign to Assigned all of Ausigner's right, title and interest is and to the Trademark.

MOW, THEREFORE, Assigner and Assigned hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademark. Assigner hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assigner all of Assigner's right, file and interest in and to the Trademark, regetter with the goodwill of the business associated therewith throughout the world and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, efficiency rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of logal across for past infringements and of opposition, interference and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademark, and all products, proceeds and revolutes arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing. Assigner hereby authorizes Assigned, its successors and assigns to the folicist extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registration in connection with the Trademark, and to extend in its own name the registrations granted thereon throughout the world. Assigner agrees to provide all assistance reasonably exquested by Assigned in the establishment, recordation and enforcement of Assigner's rights in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date tirst set forth above.

erina minimum m	and the second s
	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	Robert Leasure
Tële:	Owner/Selfer
Daie:	Oct 318 2017

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0989